8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev \S \C)NS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 10cT2014 | KH | UG
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE X TCR-16-005314 a0 TRS 1 L2
B ECR-21-110904 19A062021 | JAH | RK
2150195-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC Bi FCR-21-111197 230062021 | JAH | TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
1-2150195-7 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
1-2150195-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE [ 2.79 mm [.110] -
INSUL|3.56 mm [.140] OV
APP“CAZ%%ESEUC“ONS L] -1 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- 1 ] 2119082727 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 1 1 20719164~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3 - 1 1 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, TINSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ~ ] l 2844940-4 ALR FEED MODULE %g%
- 1 7152354-7 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN
TERMINAL NAME 6.3 FASTIN-FASTON TAB TERMINAL NAME: FASTIN-FASTON 250 TAB = |
= - 1 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::}:,ﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE _ | 1 8-027080-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
4.80-5 60 mm [.189-.220 IN] 2.10-3.10 mm [.083-.122 IN]J 4 .80-5.00 mm [.189-.220 [N] 210-2.90 mm [.083-. 114 IN]I _ 1 1 1752353-7 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL 114-18022 - - TERMINAL 114-18027 - 1 1 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
L] L] :
éEEH%\&?%N 7 7 7 éEEH%&?%N- ~ [REFREF] 9949702 COUNTER, MAGNETILC 164
7 - 1 1 2119955-7 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
TERMINALS APPLIED A\ TERMINALS APPLIED -] 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
- 1 ] 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
TizgzZ%IMAL Tizggggnft Hg;ggﬁgNﬁL ngggﬁgkft Téhiﬁiﬁ}wAL TEAiji&}&ﬁt TEAJEiﬁ}NﬁL TE TERMINAL 1 ] 18036074 SOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
928962-2 928962-6 929902-2 929902-6 444152-7 4441524 444152-8 : ‘ ? iwligjéf ?ig’lég&%IEEgAi?gN AERRENER gs
9289623 9289627 9299023 | ’
- 1 1 1976057 -1 HOLDDOWN , TERMINAL 6b
- 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 o0
- 1 1 5-180272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHTA - 414 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 o1
SIT/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ST/E T mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING - 2172 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 56
?2.50mm? 1.95+/-0.05 [.077+/-.0021 6.0 2. 50mm? 1 .954/-0.05 [.077+/-.002] 6 0 - ? 7 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
2. 00mm? 1. 77+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002]1 8. 72 2. 00mm? 1.774/-0.05 L. 070+/-.002]1 8. 2 -2 ]2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, & HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
I 50mm? 1.65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 9.5 I 50mm? 1 1.65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002]1 9.5 - | 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
- 1 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
||| - 1 ] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1 1 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 40
- 180351 7-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS KWARNING - l l 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) jf
A ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING e Ts02s s TveStER FLAT. REG W —
REFER 1O SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER 2 |2 | 21680839 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, Wd X 20 3]
A THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, -2 ]2 21680832 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180, N i
JUTED PR NMBER 21 S LOCTITE 10 THREADS O TTEVS |1 REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. Bl 240639-1 [ STRIPPER [MACHINING) il
- ? 7 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 e
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1-1752371-6 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B . .
? 7 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
- 1 1 18032972-4 DRAG 20
5 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1-1901696-8 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
DOCUMENT, T0T-35000. T 1-1901695-8 | STRIP GUIDE, TRONT 18
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH IS NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 4 14 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [/
Zﬁl - 1 1 1 7152360~ SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
S T - - 10
N 5-690482-0 | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 ] 2-1333219-1 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
NN 1-2217206-0 | BLADE, SLUG T
- 1803203~ | BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 6
-] 7-240641-0 | SPACER 5
- 2-238011-1  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 ] 16339644 CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
-] 4558889 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 ] |-456422-0 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77-72/-2 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
T 2R 8B ECT 10 CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGTNELR NG ORGANTIATION. | DWN 03SEP2014 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG TE COHHGCJ( (' J()/
G 03SEP20T4 > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 03SEP2014 |naME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " Jecon bud feed
Do - Applicator
ShQWﬁ O N Sh€€+3 W Q{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @Egitg i APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) o © :
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150195 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

=]
)

44 01£0.05

|—
—

ol I YPL

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

DWFQ.HUANG 035EP20T4 (G TE Connectivity
CHLK NG 03SEP20T4 _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD 03SEP20T4 [wame
U GUO 0 End Feed
40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON . N “hpplicator
LR Fren Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 S :
. . . 4 PLC + SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGIES : f
MATERTAL - [FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150195
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F pop ? OFA Mv81

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150195-7 i FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150195-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |2.79 mm [.110] -
INSUL | 3.56 mm [.140] OV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (FH)
408-35043
- | 2119082-7 CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- |7 2079764- | WASHER, WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST 243
3N - | ] 2119083- | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 2844940-4 AR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL NAME: 6.3 FASTIN-FASTON TAB TERMINAL NAME: FASTIN-FASTON .250 TAB 3\ - l L ﬁg
— = - = - - - » - -
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] 8990807 SPRING. COMPRESSION 76
4.80-5.60 mm ngg{fiowéiéz 2. 10-3.10 mm [.083-.122 IN] 4.80-5 .60 mn[.W89{fiowé%;2 2 10-2.90 mm [.083-.114 IN] T SITEIEE SUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 7F
TN e I o - | 1901680-2 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
- | 2119641-2 FEED CAM. AIR FEED 152
TERMINALS APPLIED A\A\ TERMINALS APPLIED -1 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | 211965576 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 4]
928962 | 9289625 929902 | 9299025 144152 1441523 14415217 -] 1803018- RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
928962-7 9289626 929902-2 929902-6 144152-7 4441524 444152-8 N - | c119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
928962-3 9289627 929902-3 -] 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER &7
928962-4 928962-8 9299024 -] 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
- |7 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
WIRE b~ |CRIMP HEIGHT @ || Chlvp HELGH] WIRE b~ |CRIMP HEIGHT @ | CRIVP HELGHT -] c11974071 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 0/
S17E F=0 o e REFERENCE SETT NG ST17E F=0 o TN REFERENCE SETTING - |2 2168078-1 | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
2 50mm? | 95¢/-0.05 [.077+/- 0021 60 2 50mm? | 95+/-0 05 [.077+/-.002] 6.0 - 1976052~ | AOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 69
2 00mm? [ 774/-0.05 [.070+/-.002] 8.2 2 00mm? | 77+/-0.05 [.0704/-.002] 8.2 -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
| 50mm? | 65+/-0.05 [ 0654/- 002] 9.5 | 50mm2 | 65¢/-0.05 [.065¢/- 0021 9.5 -1 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 o/
-2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS K M4 X 20 56
[ 1] sl 5018030~ NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK. HEX TORQUE (M4) 53
Zﬁl sWARNTING - | 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG. RoHS, M3.5 52
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - -
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING W 2063961 - | "EED FINGER el
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND "OR | ARGEST WIRE ST7F . CRIMP HFIGHT REFFRENCE SFTTINGS GREATER § l 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 j?
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. : - 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25)
Zl THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, ~ T8 180287 WASHER. FLAT REG M2 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. : :
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 242 REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -7 2168083-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 20 3
Lfl -2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 8.0 29
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | SLEE o [IPPLR (MACHINENG ) 2/
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -0 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 30 25
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ~ ] |"TToes7i-6 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE c4
U DOCUMENT 101-35000 -2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 272
- |7 1803292-4 DRAG 20
& TERMINAL PITCH IS NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. _ 1 1-1901696-8 STRIP GUIDE. REAR 19
/I\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. -] 1-1901695-8 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 13
- |7 1752360- 1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
N - | ] 1-240644-7 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |1
- - - - 10
N 5-690482-0 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N 1| 2-1333219-1 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N - | ] 1-2217206-0 | BLADE, SLUG ]
1 1803203~ 1 BLOCK. FRONT DEPRESSOR 6
- |7 7-240641-0 SPACER 5
- |7 2-238011-1 BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1| 16339644 CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
- |7 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1| 1-456422-0 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TS B EUBNECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, 2ATION" | DWN 03SEP2014 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG : TE COHHGCJ( (' J()/
CHLK THANG 03SEP2014 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 03SEP2014 |naME
PACTIFIC VERSTON " Jeean bnd feed
Do - 7 Applicator
ShOWm O N Sh@@%s 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @Eﬁitg : APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) AGLES x .
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150195 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OFA REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

34.98+£0.05

‘/‘
—

b IYPE

o
‘ — 18 .724+0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN ScT-UP

v

4~ \"/<—SUZDETAM,A

: &)
- FEED SPRING

SETTING POSITTION

DETATL A
30mm STROKE
T BRlaNECT 10 COANGE AND TE CoNTrOLL I NG ENG INELRING Oreant oAt Ion" | DWN 03SEP20T14 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG (G TE COHHGCJHVW)/
CHLK UG 035EP2014 % TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD O03SEP2014 [namME

mm _U.0uo__ Ocean End Feed

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 R Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
ATR FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg I
AAAAAA + -
VATERIAL  |FiNIsH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150195

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F pop A OFA B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_44



